

## **April 1, 2025 Election**

## Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, Tuesday, April 1, 2025, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. §7.51, the Election Inspectors will convene as the Local Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. §7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

The Municipal Board of Canvassers will convene pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. §7.53(2) to canvass the results of the April 1, 2025 Election on Wednesday, April 2, 2025 at 1:00 pm at the Hobart Village Office Meeting Room, 2990 S. Pine Tree Rd, Hobart.

Canvassing of Provisional Ballots, if required, will be Monday, April 7, 2025 at 8:00 am at the Hobart Village Office Meeting Room, 2990 S. Pine Tree Rd, Hobart.

Dated this 27th day of March 2025. Lisa Vanden Heuvel, Clerk Village of Hobart